State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

CAPITAL ENERGY INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that an Application of CAPITAL ENERGY INC. for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, has been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Authority to CAPITAL ENERGY INC. to transact business in this State under the name of CAPITAL ENERGY SERVICES OF NY and attaches hereto a copy of the Application for such Certificate.

Business ID#: 695770



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Scal of the State of New Hampshire, this 2nd day of August, 2013 A.D.

Wan Bandow

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED TRADE NAME

OF

Capital Energy Services of NY

This is to certify that Capital Energy Inc. registered in this office as doing business under the Trade Name Capital Energy Services of NY, at 125 Maiden Lane Suite 3C New York, NY 10038 on August 2, 2013.

The nature of business is energy consultant.

Expiration Date: August 2, 2018

Business 1D#: 695771



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 2nd day of August, 2013 A.D.

When Bandon

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

State of New Hampshire Department of State

RENEWAL CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED TRADE NAME OF CAPITAL ENERGY SERVICES OF NY

This is to certify that **CAPITAL ENERGY INC.** reregistered in this office as doing business under the Trade Name **CAPITAL ENERGY SERVICES OF NY**, at 125 Maiden Lane Suite 3C, New York, 10038, USA on 8/2/2018 12:00:00 AM.

The nature of business is OTHER / ENERGY CONSULTANT

Expiration Date: 8/2/2023 12:00:00 AM

Business ID: 695771



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 22nd day of February A.D. 2018.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State